503565236 11/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3611863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A. GOLDBERG	10/22/2004
DAVID C. HOWSON	10/27/2004
STEVEN W. METZGER	10/27/2004
DANIEL A. BUTTRY	11/01/2004
STEVEN SCOTT SAAVEDRA	10/22/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCELR8 TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	303 EAST 17TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 108
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14329387
Patent Number:	8895255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(503)595-5301Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	-	(503) 595-5300		
Email:	shere	sheree.rybak@klarquist.com		
Correspondent Name:	SHE	SHEREE LYNN RYBAK, PH.D.		
Address Line 1:	121 S	121 S.W. SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600		
Address Line 2:	ONE	ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER		
Address Line 4:	PORTLAND, OREGON 97204			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	ER:	9432-95897-12		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SHEREE LYNN RYBAK, PH.D.		
SIGNATURE:		/Sheree Lynn Rybak/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/11/2015		

Total Attachments: 16 source=95897_Assignment#page1.tif source=95897_Assignment#page2.tif source=95897_Assignment#page3.tif source=95897_Assignment#page4.tif source=95897_Assignment#page5.tif source=95897_Assignment#page6.tif source=95897_Assignment#page7.tif source=95897_Assignment#page8.tif source=95897_Assignment#page9.tif source=95897_Assignment#page10.tif source=95897_Assignment#page11.tif source=95897_Assignment#page12.tif source=95897_Assignment#page13.tif source=95897_Assignment#page14.tif source=95897_Assignment#page15.tif source=95897_Assignment#page16.tif

WHEREAS, we, David A. Goldberg of 4055 Pinon Drive, Boulder, Colorado 80303, David C. Howson of 253 Adams Street, Denver, Colorado 80206, Steven W. Metzger of 1640 W. 130th Court, Westminster, Colorado 80234, Daniel A. Buttry of 1305 E. Custer Street, Laramie, Wyoming 82070, and Steven Scott Saavedra of 8835 East Calle Bogota, Tucson, Arizona 85715, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "SENSITIVE AND RAPID BIODETECTION", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on July 8, 2004, receiving Serial No. 10/888,828, and further identified as Attorney File No. 4724-8;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Accelr8 Technology Corporation, United States of America corporation having a place of business at 303 East 17th Street, Suite 108, Denver, Colorado 80203, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Accelr8 Technology Corporation and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Accelr8 Technology Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 10/22/04

سيويد آ

Date: 10/20/04

By: _ Ad & &

Bv:

David C. Howson

Date: 16/3-104	By: <u>A</u> MM Steven W. Metzger
Date:	By: Daniel A. Buttry
Date:	By:Steven Scott Saavedra
STATE OF Colora ch)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared David A. Goldberg, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>II</u> day of <u>October</u> ___, 2004.

South Mary Public

2006

My Commission Expires: October 4th

) ss.

)

COUNTY OF Por Der

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared David C. Howson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_____

STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Steven W. Metzger, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_____

-3-

PATENT REEL: 037016 FRAME: 0416

:

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Daniel A. Buttry, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_____

STATE OF

)) ss.)

COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Steven Scott Saavedra, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_____

PATENT REEL: 037016 FRAME: 0417

-

WHEREAS, we, David A. Goldberg of 4055 Pinon Drive, Boulder, Colorado 80303, David C. Howson of 253 Adams Street, Denver, Colorado 80206, Steven W. Metzger of 1640 W. 130th Court, Westminster, Colorado 80234, Daniel A. Buttry of 1305 E. Custer Street, Laramie, Wyoming 82070, and Steven Scott Saavedra of 8835 East Calle Bogota, Tucson, Arizona 85715, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "SENSITIVE AND RAPID BIODETECTION", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on July 8, 2004, receiving Serial No. 10/888,828, and further identified as Attorney File No. 4724-8;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Accelr8 Technology Corporation, United States of America corporation having a place of business at 303 East 17th Street, Suite 108, Denver, Colorado 80203, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Accelr8 Technology Corporation and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Accelr8 Technology Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

By:

Date:

٤

David A. Goldberg

Date: <u>10/20/04</u> 10/27/04

By:

David C. Howson

Date: 10/20/04 10/27/04	By:
Date:	By: Daniel A. Buttry
Date:	By: Steven Scott Saavedra
STATE OF)) ss.

COUNTY OF

, **4**.

٤

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared David A. Goldberg, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

)

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2004.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 037016 FRAME: 0419

My Commission Expires:_____

STATE OF COUNTY OF)) ss.)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared David C. Howson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

on problem.	
Given under my hand and seal of office this	day of, 2004.
	Mart
NOTAR L	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:_	
Ny commission expires 07/07/2007	
STATE OF (SUMADO)	
COUNTY OF Allor) ss.	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Steven W. Metzger, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

2004. Notary Public My Commission Expires:



By teasmission expires 57/97/2007

STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Daniel A. Buttry, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF

)) ss.

COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Steven Scott Saavedra, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_____

WHEREAS, we, David A. Goldberg of 4055 Pinon Drive, Boulder, Colorado 80303, David C. Howson of 253 Adams Street, Denver, Colorado 80206, Steven W. Metzger of 1640 W. 130th Court, Westminster, Colorado 80234, Daniel A. Buttry of 1305 E. Custer Street, Laramie, Wyoming 82070, and Steven Scott Saavedra of 8835 East Calle Bogota, Tucson, Arizona 85715, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "SENSITIVE AND RAPID BIODETECTION", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on July 8, 2004, receiving Serial No. 10/888,828, and further identified as Attorney File No. 4724-8;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Accelr8 Technology Corporation, United States of America corporation having a place of business at 303 East 17th Street, Suite 108, Denver, Colorado 80203, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Accelr8 Technology Corporation and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Accelr8 Technology Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:

Ву: ____

David A. Goldberg

10 Date:

By: Della

David C. Howson

Date: 10/20/04

By:

Steven W. Metzger

Date: /////04

By: Daniel A. Buttry

Date: _____

By: _

Steven Scott Saavedra

STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared David A. Goldberg, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_____

STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared David C. Howson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_____

STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Steven W. Metzger, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

-3-

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Daniel A. Buttry, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>lot</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2004.

COUNTY OF STATE OF WYOMING	P. Wieems	
ALBANY OF CALL STATE OF WYOMING	Notary Public	
My commission Expires 01-20-05 pw My Commission Expires:	$n_{1-2n-2n}$	

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Steven Scott Saavedra, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

)) ss.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_____

-4-

WHEREAS, we, David A. Goldberg of 4055 Pinon Drive, Boulder, Colorado 80303, David C. Howson of 253 Adams Street, Denver, Colorado 80206, Steven W. Metzger of 1640 W. 130th Court, Westminster, Colorado 80234, Daniel A. Buttry of 1305 E. Custer Street, Laramie, Wyoming 82070, and Steven Scott Saavedra of 8835 East Calle Bogota, Tucson, Arizona 85715, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "SENSITIVE AND RAPID BIODETECTION", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on July 8, 2004, receiving Serial No. 10/888,828, and further identified as Attorney File No. 4724-8;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Accelr8 Technology Corporation, United States of America corporation having a place of business at 303 East 17th Street, Suite 108, Denver, Colorado 80203, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Accelr8 Technology Corporation and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Accelr8 Technology Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:

• <u>3</u>--

By: ____

David A. Goldberg

Date: $\frac{10}{20}/04$

By:

David C. Howson

Date: 10/30/04

By:

Steven W. Metzger

Date:

Daniel A. Buttry

By:

Date: [0

By:

Steven Scott Saavedra

STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared David A. Goldberg, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_____

-2-

PATENT REEL: 037016 FRAME: 0427

:

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared David C. Howson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_____

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Steven W. Metzger, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

) ss.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_____

-3-

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Daniel A. Buttry, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_____

STATE OF ANIZONA) COUNTY OF PIMA) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Steven Scott Saavedra, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 22 day of 00 to bee, 2004.

-4-

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_



JERTY F. MANEX Notary Public - Animum Plan County Explana Giftings

RECORDED: 11/11/2015